PROJECT: Water System Improvements Project - Contract C

OWNER: City of Hartford

				Krohn Excavating LLC		Kalin Construction Co. Inc.		Northern Construction Services Corporation		B and Z Company	
No.	Description	Qty.	Unit	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
1	Mobilization, Max \$225,000	1	LSUM	\$225,000.00	\$225,000.00	\$225,000.00	\$225,000.00	\$225,000.00	\$225,000.00	\$225,000.00	\$225,000.00
2	Tree, Rem, 19 inch to 36 inch	2	Ea	\$1,100.00	\$2,200.00	\$985.00	\$1,970.00	\$1,100.00	\$2,200.00	\$925.00	\$1,850.00
3	Tree, Rem, 37 inch or Larger	2	Ea	\$2,200.00	\$4,400.00	\$1,917.00	\$3,834.00	\$2,200.00	\$4,400.00	\$1,800.00	\$3,600.00
4	Tree, Rem, 6 inch to 18 inch	2	Ea	\$400.00	\$800.00	\$746.00	\$1,492.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$350.00	\$700.00
5	Culv, Rem, Less than 24 inch	2	Ea	\$300.00	\$600.00	\$566.00	\$1,132.00	\$400.00	\$800.00	\$200.00	\$400.00
6	Dr Structure, Rem	41	Ea	\$600.00	\$24,600.00	\$644.00	\$26,404.00	\$400.00	\$16,400.00	\$500.00	\$20,500.00
7	Sewer, Rem, Less than 24 inch	1,990	Ft	\$24.00	\$47,760.00	\$24.00	\$47,760.00	\$13.00	\$25,870.00	\$15.00	\$29,850.00
8	Curb and Gutter, Rem	2,100	Ft	\$6.00	\$12,600.00	\$9.00	\$18,900.00	\$8.00	\$16,800.00	\$7.50	\$15,750.00
9	Masonry and Conc Structure, Rem	30	Ft	\$30.00	\$900.00	\$51.00	\$1,530.00	\$150.00	\$4,500.00	\$100.00	\$3,000.00
10	Pavt, Rem	80	Cyd	\$22.00	\$1,760.00	\$17.00	\$1,360.00	\$20.00	\$1,600.00	\$30.00	\$2,400.00
11	Sidewalk, Rem	520	Syd	\$11.00	\$5,720.00	\$7.00	\$3,640.00	\$12.00	\$6,240.00	\$5.50	\$2,860.00
12	Subgrade Undercutting, Type II	500	Syd	\$24.00	\$12,000.00	\$20.00	\$10,000.00	\$35.00	\$17,500.00	\$15.00	\$7,500.00
13	Machine Grading, Modified	30	Cyd	\$5,900.00	\$177,000.00	\$5,060.00	\$151,800.00	\$6,100.00	\$183,000.00	\$5,500.00	\$165,000.00
14	Erosion Control, Inlet Protection, Fabric Drop	41	Sta	\$150.00	\$6,150.00	\$139.00	\$5,699.00	\$80.00	\$3,280.00	\$75.00	\$3,075.00
15	Erosion Control, Silt Fence	1,000	Ea	\$3.00	\$3,000.00	\$4.00	\$4,000.00	\$1.00	\$1,000.00	\$1.50	\$1,500.00
16	Subbase, CIP	3,510	Ft	\$25.00	\$87,750.00	\$15.00	\$52,650.00	\$22.00	\$77,220.00	\$5.50	\$19,305.00
17	Aggregate Base, 8 inch	9,800	Syd	\$10.00	\$98,000.00	\$11.00	\$107,800.00	\$11.00	\$107,800.00	\$12.00	\$117,600.00
18	Sewer, Cl E, 12 inch, Tr Det B	995	Ft	\$47.00	\$46,765.00	\$66.00	\$65,670.00	\$80.00	\$79,600.00	\$81.00	\$80,595.00
19	Sewer, Cl E, 15 inch, Tr Det B	410	Ft	\$52.00	\$21,320.00	\$65.00	\$26,650.00	\$86.00	\$35,260.00	\$95.00	\$38,950.00
20	Sewer, Cl E, 18 inch, Tr Det B	50	Ft	\$90.00	\$4,500.00	\$87.00	\$4,350.00	\$93.00	\$4,650.00	\$135.00	\$6,750.00
21	Sewer, Cl E, 24 inch, Tr Det B	35	Ft	\$105.00	\$3,675.00	\$100.00	\$3,500.00	\$180.00	\$6,300.00	\$145.00	\$5,075.00
22	Sewer, Perforated, 12 inch	235	Ft	\$74.00	\$17,390.00	\$79.00	\$18,565.00	\$110.00	\$25,850.00	\$210.00	\$49,350.00
23	Dr Structure Cover, Adj, Case 2	2	Ea	\$300.00	\$600.00	\$1,060.00	\$2,120.00	\$800.00	\$1,600.00	\$650.00	\$1,300.00
24	Dr Structure Cover, Type B	13	Ea	\$650.00	\$8,450.00	\$921.00	\$11,973.00	\$800.00	\$10,400.00	\$1,100.00	\$14,300.00
25	Dr Structure Cover, Type C	1	Ea	\$950.00	\$950.00	\$1,202.00	\$1,202.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00
26	Dr Structure Cover, Type K	26	Ea	\$950.00	\$24,700.00	\$999.00	\$25,974.00	\$1,000.00	\$26,000.00	\$1,150.00	\$29,900.00
27	Dr Structure Cover, Type Q	9	Ea	\$650.00	\$5,850.00	\$952.00	\$8,568.00	\$800.00	\$7,200.00	\$1,150.00	\$10,350.00
28	Dr Structure, 24 inch dia	18	Ea	\$1,700.00	\$30,600.00	\$1,890.00	\$34,020.00	\$1,900.00	\$34,200.00	\$1,750.00	\$31,500.00
29	Dr Structure, 48 inch dia	11	Ea	\$2,400.00	\$26,400.00	\$2,865.00	\$31,515.00	\$2,750.00	\$30,250.00	\$2,900.00	\$31,900.00
30	Dr Structure, 60 inch dia	2	Ea	\$3,400.00	\$6,800.00	\$4,582.00	\$9,164.00	\$3,600.00	\$7,200.00	\$5,000.00	\$10,000.00
31	Leaching Basin, 60 inch dia	5	Ea	\$5,700.00	\$28,500.00	\$8,047.00	\$40,235.00	\$6,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$7,800.00	\$39,000.00



PROJECT: Water System Improvements Project - Contract C

OWNER: City of Hartford

				Krohn Excav	Krohn Excavating LLC Kalin Cons		Kalin Construction Co. Inc.		Northern Construction Services Corporation		ompany
No.	Description	Qty.	Unit	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
32	Dr Structure Cover, Adj, Case 1, Modified	13	Ea	\$1,100.00	\$14,300.00	\$1,003.00	\$13,039.00	\$800.00	\$10,400.00	\$350.00	\$4,550.00
33	HMA Surface, Rem	10,440	Syd	\$2.50	\$26,100.00	\$3.00	\$31,320.00	\$5.00	\$52,200.00	\$6.50	\$67,860.00
34	Hand Patching	30	Ton	\$220.00	\$6,600.00	\$213.00	\$6,390.00	\$200.00	\$6,000.00	\$200.00	\$6,000.00
35	HMA, 4EL	1,220	Ton	\$90.00	\$109,800.00	\$92.00	\$112,240.00	\$86.00	\$104,920.00	\$86.00	\$104,920.00
36	HMA, 5EL	1,220	Ton	\$96.00	\$117,120.00	\$98.00	\$119,560.00	\$92.00	\$112,240.00	\$92.00	\$112,240.00
37	Driveway, Nonreinf Conc, 6 inch	1,050	Syd	\$60.65	\$63,682.50	\$49.00	\$51,450.00	\$46.00	\$48,300.00	\$56.25	\$59,062.50
38	Curb and Gutter, Conc, Det C4	5,995	Ft	\$24.00	\$143,880.00	\$20.00	\$119,900.00	\$19.00	\$113,905.00	\$23.00	\$137,885.00
39	Detectable Warning Surface	100	Ft	\$38.50	\$3,850.00	\$37.00	\$3,700.00	\$35.00	\$3,500.00	\$40.00	\$4,000.00
40	Curb Ramp Opening, Conc	155	Ft	\$29.50	\$4,572.50	\$23.00	\$3,565.00	\$22.00	\$3,410.00	\$23.00	\$3,565.00
41	Sidewalk, Conc, 4 inch	3,500	Sft	\$7.55	\$26,425.00	\$4.20	\$14,700.00	\$4.20	\$14,700.00	\$5.50	\$19,250.00
42	Sidewalk, Conc, 6 inch	650	Sft	\$7.80	\$5,070.00	\$5.00	\$3,250.00	\$5.00	\$3,250.00	\$6.25	\$4,062.50
43	Curb Ramp, Conc, 6 inch	690	Sft	\$8.60	\$5,934.00	\$6.00	\$4,140.00	\$5.75	\$3,967.50	\$7.00	\$4,830.00
44	Post, Mailbox	23	Ea	\$150.00	\$3,450.00	\$96.00	\$2,208.00	\$75.00	\$1,725.00	\$50.00	\$1,150.00
45	Post, Steel, 3 pound	230	Ft	\$10.00	\$2,300.00	\$7.00	\$1,610.00	\$7.00	\$1,610.00	\$9.00	\$2,070.00
46	Sign, Type III, Rem	30	Ea	\$55.00	\$1,650.00	\$73.00	\$2,190.00	\$25.00	\$750.00	\$50.00	\$1,500.00
47	Sign, Type IIIA	130	Sft	\$21.00	\$2,730.00	\$20.00	\$2,600.00	\$18.50	\$2,405.00	\$19.00	\$2,470.00
48	Sign, Type IIIB	20	Sft	\$21.00	\$420.00	\$18.00	\$360.00	\$16.50	\$330.00	\$19.00	\$380.00
49	Pavt Mrkg, Ovly Cold Plastic, 6 inch, Crosswalk	600	Ft	\$4.50	\$2,700.00	\$4.00	\$2,400.00	\$4.15	\$2,490.00	\$4.15	\$2,490.00
50	Pavt Mrkg, Ovly Cold Plastic, 18 inch, Stop Bar	125	Ft	\$15.00	\$1,875.00	\$11.00	\$1,375.00	\$12.50	\$1,562.50	\$12.50	\$1,562.50
51	Pavt Mrkg, Waterborne, 6 inch, White	500	Ft	\$1.70	\$850.00	\$3.00	\$1,500.00	\$1.50	\$750.00	\$1.50	\$750.00
52	Pavt Mrkg, Waterborne, 6 inch, Yellow	500	Ft	\$1.70	\$850.00	\$3.00	\$1,500.00	\$1.50	\$750.00	\$1.50	\$750.00
53	Barricade, Type III, High Intensity, Double Sided, Lighted, Fo	10	Ea	\$165.00	\$1,650.00	\$102.00	\$1,020.00	\$96.00	\$960.00	\$150.00	\$1,500.00
54	Barricade, Type III, High Intensity, Double Sided, Lighted, O	10	Ea	\$1.00	\$10.00	\$1.00	\$10.00	\$1.00	\$10.00	\$1.00	\$10.00
55	Pedestrian Type II Barricade, Temp	20	Ea	\$165.00	\$3,300.00	\$80.00	\$1,600.00	\$75.00	\$1,500.00	\$150.00	\$3,000.00
56	Channelizing Device, 42 inch, Fluorescent, Furn	250	Ea	\$32.00	\$8,000.00	\$14.00	\$3,500.00	\$13.00	\$3,250.00	\$29.00	\$7,250.00
57	Channelizing Device, 42 inch, Fluorescent, Oper	250	Ea	\$1.00	\$250.00	\$1.00	\$250.00	\$1.00	\$250.00	\$1.00	\$250.00
58	Minor Traf Devices	1	LSUM	\$57,000.00	\$57,000.00	\$78,027.00	\$78,027.00	\$17,300.00	\$17,300.00	\$11,800.00	\$11,800.00
59	Sign, Type B, Temp, Prismatic, Furn	500	Sft	\$4.40	\$2,200.00	\$5.00	\$2,500.00	\$5.00	\$2,500.00	\$4.00	\$2,000.00
60	Sign, Type B, Temp, Prismatic, Oper	500	Sft	\$1.00	\$500.00	\$0.30	\$150.00	\$0.25	\$125.00	\$1.00	\$500.00
61	Sign, Type B, Temp, Prismatic, Spec, Furn	100	Sft	\$9.00	\$900.00	\$4.00	\$400.00	\$4.00	\$400.00	\$8.00	\$800.00
62	Sign, Type B, Temp, Prismatic, Spec, Oper	100	Sft	\$1.00	\$100.00	\$0.30	\$30.00	\$0.25	\$25.00	\$1.00	\$100.00



PROJECT: Water System Improvements Project - Contract C

OWNER: City of Hartford

				Krohn Excavating LLC		Kalin Construction Co. Inc.		Northern Construction Services Corporation		B and Z Company	
No.	Description	Qty.	Unit	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
63	Slope Restoration, Marion Avenue	1	LSUM	\$17,500.00	\$17,500.00	\$29,092.00	\$29,092.00	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00
64	Slope Restoration, Bernard Street	1	LSUM	\$7,200.00	\$7,200.00	\$19,645.00	\$19,645.00	\$12,600.00	\$12,600.00	\$14,400.00	\$14,400.00
65	Slope Restoration, Dunbar Street	1	LSUM	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$18,293.00	\$18,293.00	\$5,250.00	\$5,250.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00
66	Slope Restoration, Iron Removal Plant	1	LSUM	\$3,200.00	\$3,200.00	\$18,762.00	\$18,762.00	\$560.00	\$560.00	\$6,400.00	\$6,400.00
67	Insulation Board, 2 inch	4,100	Sft	\$6.50	\$26,650.00	\$2.00	\$8,200.00	\$6.00	\$24,600.00	\$6.50	\$26,650.00
68	Gate Box, Adj, Case 1, Modified	5	Ea	\$1,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$436.00	\$2,180.00	\$600.00	\$3,000.00	\$425.00	\$2,125.00
69	Water Main, DI, 4 inch, Tr Det G, Modified	10	Ft	\$100.00	\$1,000.00	\$177.00	\$1,770.00	\$115.00	\$1,150.00	\$250.00	\$2,500.00
70	Water Main, DI, 6 inch, Tr Det G, Modified	2,000	Ft	\$72.00	\$144,000.00	\$82.00	\$164,000.00	\$110.00	\$220,000.00	\$120.00	\$240,000.00
71	Water Main, DI, 8 inch, Tr Det G, Modified	1,755	Ft	\$78.00	\$136,890.00	\$86.00	\$150,930.00	\$118.00	\$207,090.00	\$150.00	\$263,250.00
72	Polyethylene Encasement	1,000	Ft	\$3.00	\$3,000.00	\$0.90	\$900.00	\$2.00	\$2,000.00	\$3.75	\$3,750.00
73	Copper Water Service Pipe, 1 inch	3,085	Ft	\$27.00	\$83,295.00	\$30.00	\$92,550.00	\$30.00	\$92,550.00	\$60.00	\$185,100.00
74	Copper Water Service Pipe, 2 inch	100	Ft	\$50.00	\$5,000.00	\$48.00	\$4,800.00	\$60.00	\$6,000.00	\$100.00	\$10,000.00
75	Gate Valve and Box, 6 inch	10	Ea	\$1,900.00	\$19,000.00	\$1,852.00	\$18,520.00	\$2,800.00	\$28,000.00	\$2,250.00	\$22,500.00
76	Gate Valve and Box, 8 inch	3	Ea	\$2,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$2,378.00	\$7,134.00	\$3,400.00	\$10,200.00	\$2,750.00	\$8,250.00
77	Hydrant, Valve and Box, 6 inch	7	Ea	\$5,200.00	\$36,400.00	\$6,037.00	\$42,259.00	\$8,000.00	\$56,000.00	\$7,500.00	\$52,500.00
78	Hydrant, Rem	6	Ea	\$600.00	\$3,600.00	\$650.00	\$3,900.00	\$800.00	\$4,800.00	\$600.00	\$3,600.00
79	Connect to Existing Main, 4 inch	2	Ea	\$1,800.00	\$3,600.00	\$5,620.00	\$11,240.00	\$3,500.00	\$7,000.00	\$1,800.00	\$3,600.00
80	Connect to Existing Main, 6 inch	4	Ea	\$2,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$3,276.00	\$13,104.00	\$3,500.00	\$14,000.00	\$2,850.00	\$11,400.00
81	Connect to Existing Main, 8 inch	2	Ea	\$2,400.00	\$4,800.00	\$4,318.00	\$8,636.00	\$4,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$3,200.00	\$6,400.00
82	Connect to Existing Main, 12 inch	2	Ea	\$3,500.00	\$7,000.00	\$5,103.00	\$10,206.00	\$6,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$10,000.00
83	Water Main, 4 inch, Cut and Plug, Modified	1	Ea	\$400.00	\$400.00	\$2,161.00	\$2,161.00	\$1,550.00	\$1,550.00	\$1,650.00	\$1,650.00
84	Water Main, 6 inch, Cut and Plug, Modified	1	Ea	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$2,217.00	\$2,217.00	\$1,650.00	\$1,650.00	\$2,465.00	\$2,465.00
85	Water Main Line Stop, 4 inch	2	Ea	\$6,100.00	\$12,200.00	\$7,209.00	\$14,418.00	\$8,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$7,580.00	\$15,160.00
86	Water Main Line Stop, 6 inch	4	Ea	\$6,400.00	\$25,600.00	\$7,488.00	\$29,952.00	\$8,000.00	\$32,000.00	\$7,850.00	\$31,400.00
87	Water Main Line Stop, 8 inch	2	Ea	\$6,900.00	\$13,800.00	\$7,927.00	\$15,854.00	\$8,500.00	\$17,000.00	\$8,650.00	\$17,300.00
88	Water Main Line Stop, 12 inch	2	Ea	\$8,900.00	\$17,800.00	\$10,069.00	\$20,138.00	\$11,000.00	\$22,000.00	\$13,500.00	\$27,000.00
89	Water Service, 1 inch	49	Ea	\$1,650.00	\$80,850.00	\$980.00	\$48,020.00	\$1,500.00	\$73,500.00	\$1,400.00	\$68,600.00
90	Water Service, 2 inch	2	Ea	\$2,400.00	\$4,800.00	\$1,902.00	\$3,804.00	\$3,500.00	\$7,000.00	\$4,200.00	\$8,400.00
91	Building Reconnection, Slab	6	Ea	\$2,600.00	\$15,600.00	\$1,438.00	\$8,628.00	\$2,100.00	\$12,600.00	\$1,500.00	\$9,000.00
92	Building Reconnection, Basement	37	Ea	\$1,650.00	\$61,050.00	\$1,438.00	\$53,206.00	\$2,100.00	\$77,700.00	\$750.00	\$27,750.00
93	Building Reconnection, Crawl Space	6	Ea	\$1,650.00	\$9,900.00	\$1,438.00	\$8,628.00	\$2,100.00	\$12,600.00	\$1,000.00	\$6,000.00



PROJECT: Water System Improvements Project - Contract C

OWNER: City of Hartford

BID OPENING: 6/27/2025 @ 11:00 am

				Krohn Excavating LLC		Kalin Construction Co. Inc.		Northern Construction Services Corporation		B and Z Company	
No.	Description	Qty.	Unit	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
94	Meter, Meter Pit	9	Ea	\$1,500.00	\$13,500.00	\$3,200.00	\$28,800.00	\$2,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$1,300.00	\$11,700.00
95	Meter, Building	40	Ea	\$900.00	\$36,000.00	\$1,473.00	\$58,920.00	\$735.00	\$29,400.00	\$900.00	\$36,000.00
96	Sanitary Sewer, PVC, 8 inch, Tr Det B2	50	Ft	\$51.00	\$2,550.00	\$108.00	\$5,400.00	\$100.00	\$5,000.00	\$115.00	\$5,750.00
97	Sanitary Sewer, PVC, 10 inch, Tr Det B2	50	Ft	\$84.00	\$4,200.00	\$119.00	\$5,950.00	\$115.00	\$5,750.00	\$140.00	\$7,000.00
98	Sanitary Sewer, PVC, 12 inch, Tr Det B2	50	Ft	\$105.00	\$5,250.00	\$122.00	\$6,100.00	\$125.00	\$6,250.00	\$160.00	\$8,000.00
99	Force Main, 2 inch	785	Ft	\$29.00	\$22,765.00	\$31.00	\$24,335.00	\$40.00	\$31,400.00	\$21.50	\$16,877.50
100	Sanitary Sewer Lead, 4 inch	100	Ft	\$27.00	\$2,700.00	\$204.00	\$20,400.00	\$40.00	\$4,000.00	\$60.00	\$6,000.00
101	Sanitary Sewer Lead, 6 inch	880	Ft	\$41.00	\$36,080.00	\$104.00	\$91,520.00	\$40.00	\$35,200.00	\$80.00	\$70,400.00
102	Sanitary Wye, 12 inch x 6 inch	26	Ea	\$1,300.00	\$33,800.00	\$3,220.00	\$83,720.00	\$2,200.00	\$57,200.00	\$2,900.00	\$75,400.00
103	Gate Valve and Box, 2 inch	2	Ea	\$830.00	\$1,660.00	\$1,298.00	\$2,596.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,200.00	\$2,400.00
104	Connect to Existing Force Main, 2 inch	1	Ea	\$800.00	\$800.00	\$2,743.00	\$2,743.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,800.00	\$3,800.00
105	Connect to Existing Force Main, Backwash Storage Tank	1	Ea	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$2,743.00	\$2,743.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00
106	Compact Ductile Iron Fittings	2,825	Lb	\$8.50	\$24,012.50	\$12.00	\$33,900.00	\$9.00	\$25,425.00	\$17.50	\$49,437.50
Total Bio	Total Bid				\$2,507,461.50		\$2,735,235.00		\$2,757,130.00		\$2,962,532.50

Error in calculation but was fixed.

PROJECT: Water System Improvements Project - Contract C

OWNER: City of Hartford

				Pajay, I	nc.	Brenner Excavating		
No.	Description	Qty.	Unit	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	
1	Mobilization, Max \$225,000	1	LSUM	\$225,000.00	\$225,000.00	\$155,000.00	\$155,000.00	
2	Tree, Rem, 19 inch to 36 inch	2	Ea	\$1,200.00	\$2,400.00	\$1,875.00	\$3,750.00	
3	Tree, Rem, 37 inch or Larger	2	Ea	\$2,300.00	\$4,600.00	\$2,565.00	\$5,130.00	
4	Tree, Rem, 6 inch to 18 inch	2	Ea	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	
5	Culv, Rem, Less than 24 inch	2	Ea	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$170.00	\$340.00	
6	Dr Structure, Rem	41	Ea	\$750.00	\$30,750.00	\$1,100.00	\$45,100.00	
7	Sewer, Rem, Less than 24 inch	1,990	Ft	\$10.00	\$19,900.00	\$17.50	\$34,825.00	
8	Curb and Gutter, Rem	2,100	Ft	\$10.00	\$21,000.00	\$13.50	\$28,350.00	
9	Masonry and Conc Structure, Rem	30	Ft	\$50.00	\$1,500.00	\$58.50	\$1,755.00	
10	Pavt, Rem	80	Cyd	\$20.00	\$1,600.00	\$73.00	\$5,840.00	
11	Sidewalk, Rem	520	Syd	\$10.00	\$5,200.00	\$18.50	\$9,620.00	
12	Subgrade Undercutting, Type II	500	Syd	\$15.00	\$7,500.00	\$40.00	\$20,000.00	
13	Machine Grading, Modified	30	Cyd	\$3,500.00	\$105,000.00	\$8,350.00	\$250,500.00	
14	Erosion Control, Inlet Protection, Fabric Drop	41	Sta	\$75.00	\$3,075.00	\$115.00	\$4,715.00	
15	Erosion Control, Silt Fence	1,000	Ea	\$2.00	\$2,000.00	\$3.25	\$3,250.00	
16	Subbase, CIP	3,510	Ft	\$22.00	\$77,220.00	\$33.50	\$117,585.00	
17	Aggregate Base, 8 inch	9,800	Syd	\$7.00	\$68,600.00	\$16.00	\$156,800.00	
18	Sewer, Cl E, 12 inch, Tr Det B	995	Ft	\$40.00	\$39,800.00	\$53.00	\$52,735.00	
19	Sewer, Cl E, 15 inch, Tr Det B	410	Ft	\$45.00	\$18,450.00	\$74.00	\$30,340.00	
20	Sewer, Cl E, 18 inch, Tr Det B	50	Ft	\$100.00	\$5,000.00	\$90.00	\$4,500.00	
21	Sewer, Cl E, 24 inch, Tr Det B	35	Ft	\$125.00	\$4,375.00	\$430.00	\$15,050.00	
22	Sewer, Perforated, 12 inch	235	Ft	\$50.00	\$11,750.00	\$35.00	\$8,225.00	
23	Dr Structure Cover, Adj, Case 2	2	Ea	\$350.00	\$700.00	\$865.00	\$1,730.00	
24	Dr Structure Cover, Type B	13	Ea	\$750.00	\$9,750.00	\$1,000.00	\$13,000.00	
25	Dr Structure Cover, Type C	1	Ea	\$1,100.00	\$1,100.00	\$1,350.00	\$1,350.00	
26	Dr Structure Cover, Type K	26	Ea	\$1,000.00	\$26,000.00	\$1,350.00	\$35,100.00	
27	Dr Structure Cover, Type Q	9	Ea	\$750.00	\$6,750.00	\$1,050.00	\$9,450.00	
28	Dr Structure, 24 inch dia	18	Ea	\$1,800.00	\$32,400.00	\$1,950.00	\$35,100.00	
29	Dr Structure, 48 inch dia	11	Ea	\$4,500.00	\$49,500.00	\$3,385.00	\$37,235.00	
30	Dr Structure, 60 inch dia	2	Ea	\$5,500.00	\$11,000.00	\$6,050.00	\$12,100.00	
31	Leaching Basin, 60 inch dia	5	Ea	\$5,500.00	\$27,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$37,500.00	



PROJECT: Water System Improvements Project - Contract C

OWNER: City of Hartford

				Pajay,	Inc.	Brenner Excavating		
No.	Description	Qty.	Unit	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	
32	Dr Structure Cover, Adj, Case 1, Modified	13	Ea	\$350.00	\$4,550.00	\$1,500.00	\$19,500.00	
33	HMA Surface, Rem	10,440	Syd	\$2.00	\$20,880.00	\$2.55	\$26,622.00	
34	Hand Patching	30	Ton	\$250.00	\$7,500.00	\$226.00	\$6,780.00	
35	HMA, 4EL	1,220	Ton	\$90.00	\$109,800.00	\$98.00	\$119,560.00	
36	HMA, 5EL	1,220	Ton	\$97.00	\$118,340.00	\$105.00	\$128,100.00	
37	Driveway, Nonreinf Conc, 6 inch	1,050	Syd	\$59.00	\$61,950.00	\$68.00	\$71,400.00	
38	Curb and Gutter, Conc, Det C4	5,995	Ft	\$25.00	\$149,875.00	\$32.00	\$191,840.00	
39	Detectable Warning Surface	100	Ft	\$45.00	\$4,500.00	\$39.00	\$3,900.00	
40	Curb Ramp Opening, Conc	155	Ft	\$25.00	\$3,875.00	\$29.00	\$4,495.00	
41	Sidewalk, Conc, 4 inch	3,500	Sft	\$6.00	\$21,000.00	\$6.50	\$22,750.00	
42	Sidewalk, Conc, 6 inch	650	Sft	\$7.00	\$4,550.00	\$8.00	\$5,200.00	
43	Curb Ramp, Conc, 6 inch	690	Sft	\$8.00	\$5,520.00	\$9.00	\$6,210.00	
44	Post, Mailbox	23	Ea	\$100.00	\$2,300.00	\$215.00	\$4,945.00	
45	Post, Steel, 3 pound	230	Ft	\$10.00	\$2,300.00	\$10.20	\$2,346.00	
46	Sign, Type III, Rem	30	Ea	\$75.00	\$2,250.00	\$56.60	\$1,698.00	
47	Sign, Type IIIA	130	Sft	\$20.00	\$2,600.00	\$21.70	\$2,821.00	
48	Sign, Type IIIB	20	Sft	\$20.00	\$400.00	\$21.70	\$434.00	
49	Pavt Mrkg, Ovly Cold Plastic, 6 inch, Crosswalk	600	Ft	\$5.00	\$3,000.00	\$3.45	\$2,070.00	
50	Pavt Mrkg, Ovly Cold Plastic, 18 inch, Stop Bar	125	Ft	\$13.00	\$1,625.00	\$9.15	\$1,143.75	
51	Pavt Mrkg, Waterborne, 6 inch, White	500	Ft	\$2.00	\$1,000.00	\$0.29	\$145.00	
52	Pavt Mrkg, Waterborne, 6 inch, Yellow	500	Ft	\$2.00	\$1,000.00	\$0.29	\$145.00	
53	Barricade, Type III, High Intensity, Double Sided, Lighted, Fเ	10	Ea	\$175.00	\$1,750.00	\$169.50	\$1,695.00	
54	Barricade, Type III, High Intensity, Double Sided, Lighted, O	10	Ea	\$5.00	\$50.00	\$1.15	\$11.50	
55	Pedestrian Type II Barricade, Temp	20	Ea	\$175.00	\$3,500.00	\$141.50	\$2,830.00	
56	Channelizing Device, 42 inch, Fluorescent, Furn	250	Ea	\$31.00	\$7,750.00	\$32.80	\$8,200.00	
57	Channelizing Device, 42 inch, Fluorescent, Oper	250	Ea	\$2.00	\$500.00	\$1.15	\$287.50	
58	Minor Traf Devices	1	LSUM	\$13,000.00	\$13,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00	
59	Sign, Type B, Temp, Prismatic, Furn	500	Sft	\$5.00	\$2,500.00	\$4.50	\$2,250.00	
60	Sign, Type B, Temp, Prismatic, Oper	500	Sft	\$2.00	\$1,000.00	\$1.15	\$575.00	
61	Sign, Type B, Temp, Prismatic, Spec, Furn	100	Sft	\$10.00	\$1,000.00	\$9.05	\$905.00	
62	Sign, Type B, Temp, Prismatic, Spec, Oper	100	Sft	\$2.00	\$200.00	\$1.15	\$115.00	



PROJECT: Water System Improvements Project - Contract C

OWNER: City of Hartford

				Pajay,	Inc.	Brenner Excavating		
No.	Description	Qty.	Unit	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	
63	Slope Restoration, Marion Avenue	1	LSUM	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$63,000.00	\$63,000.00	
64	Slope Restoration, Bernard Street	1	LSUM	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	
65	Slope Restoration, Dunbar Street	1	LSUM	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	
66	Slope Restoration, Iron Removal Plant	1	LSUM	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	
67	Insulation Board, 2 inch	4,100	Sft	\$10.00	\$41,000.00	\$3.55	\$14,555.00	
68	Gate Box, Adj, Case 1, Modified	5	Ea	\$500.00	\$2,500.00	\$750.00	\$3,750.00	
69	Water Main, DI, 4 inch, Tr Det G, Modified	10	Ft	\$100.00	\$1,000.00	\$443.00	\$4,430.00	
70	Water Main, DI, 6 inch, Tr Det G, Modified	2,000	Ft	\$196.00	\$392,000.00	\$87.50	\$175,000.00	
71	Water Main, DI, 8 inch, Tr Det G, Modified	1,755	Ft	\$210.00	\$368,550.00	\$117.00	\$205,335.00	
72	Polyethylene Encasement	1,000	Ft	\$2.00	\$2,000.00	\$39.00	\$39,000.00	
73	Copper Water Service Pipe, 1 inch	3,085	Ft	\$27.00	\$83,295.00	\$62.00	\$191,270.00	
74	Copper Water Service Pipe, 2 inch	100	Ft	\$75.00	\$7,500.00	\$121.00	\$12,100.00	
75	Gate Valve and Box, 6 inch	10	Ea	\$1,750.00	\$17,500.00	\$3,250.00	\$32,500.00	
76	Gate Valve and Box, 8 inch	3	Ea	\$2,400.00	\$7,200.00	\$3,850.00	\$11,550.00	
77	Hydrant, Valve and Box, 6 inch	7	Ea	\$5,200.00	\$36,400.00	\$8,850.00	\$61,950.00	
78	Hydrant, Rem	6	Ea	\$750.00	\$4,500.00	\$875.00	\$5,250.00	
79	Connect to Existing Main, 4 inch	2	Ea	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$1,200.00	\$2,400.00	
80	Connect to Existing Main, 6 inch	4	Ea	\$3,500.00	\$14,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$6,000.00	
81	Connect to Existing Main, 8 inch	2	Ea	\$4,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$1,600.00	\$3,200.00	
82	Connect to Existing Main, 12 inch	2	Ea	\$4,500.00	\$9,000.00	\$2,450.00	\$4,900.00	
83	Water Main, 4 inch, Cut and Plug, Modified	1	Ea	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,350.00	\$1,350.00	
84	Water Main, 6 inch, Cut and Plug, Modified	1	Ea	\$1,600.00	\$1,600.00	\$1,450.00	\$1,450.00	
85	Water Main Line Stop, 4 inch	2	Ea	\$5,500.00	\$11,000.00	\$5,400.00	\$10,800.00	
86	Water Main Line Stop, 6 inch	4	Ea	\$5,800.00	\$23,200.00	\$5,600.00	\$22,400.00	
87	Water Main Line Stop, 8 inch	2	Ea	\$6,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$5,900.00	\$11,800.00	
88	Water Main Line Stop, 12 inch	2	Ea	\$10,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$9,500.00	\$19,000.00	
89	Water Service, 1 inch	49	Ea	\$1,125.00	\$55,125.00	\$1,100.00	\$53,900.00	
90	Water Service, 2 inch	2	Ea	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$2,200.00	\$4,400.00	
91	Building Reconnection, Slab	6	Ea	\$4,500.00	\$27,000.00	\$625.00	\$3,750.00	
92	Building Reconnection, Basement	37	Ea	\$4,000.00	\$148,000.00	\$625.00	\$23,125.00	
93	Building Reconnection, Crawl Space	6	Ea	\$4,500.00	\$27,000.00	\$1,125.00	\$6,750.00	



PROJECT: Water System Improvements Project - Contract C

OWNER: City of Hartford

BID OPENING: 6/27/2025 @ 11:00 am

				Pajay, Inc.		Brenner Excavating	
No.	Description	Qty.	Unit	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
94	Meter, Meter Pit	9	Ea	\$1,500.00	\$13,500.00	\$1,300.00	\$11,700.00
95	Meter, Building	40	Ea	\$1,975.00	\$79,000.00	\$1,300.00	\$52,000.00
96	Sanitary Sewer, PVC, 8 inch, Tr Det B2	50	Ft	\$100.00	\$5,000.00	\$650.00	\$32,500.00
97	Sanitary Sewer, PVC, 10 inch, Tr Det B2	50	Ft	\$100.00	\$5,000.00	\$88.00	\$4,400.00
98	Sanitary Sewer, PVC, 12 inch, Tr Det B2	50	Ft	\$200.00	\$10,000.00	\$62.00	\$3,100.00
99	Force Main, 2 inch	785	Ft	\$30.00	\$23,550.00	\$58.00	\$45,530.00
100	Sanitary Sewer Lead, 4 inch	100	Ft	\$25.00	\$2,500.00	\$37.00	\$3,700.00
101	Sanitary Sewer Lead, 6 inch	880	Ft	\$30.00	\$26,400.00	\$41.00	\$36,080.00
102	Sanitary Wye, 12 inch x 6 inch	26	Ea	\$1,900.00	\$49,400.00	\$3,550.00	\$92,300.00
103	Gate Valve and Box, 2 inch	2	Ea	\$650.00	\$1,300.00	\$3,000.00	\$6,000.00
104	Connect to Existing Force Main, 2 inch	1	Ea	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00
105	Connect to Existing Force Main, Backwash Storage Tank	1	Ea	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$500.00	\$500.00
106	Compact Ductile Iron Fittings	2,825	Lb	\$8.00	\$22,600.00	\$3.30	\$9,322.50
Total Bio	1				\$2,978,105.00		\$3,156,496.25

Error in calculation but was fixed.